OP \$140.00 533474

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM714237

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BMO Harris Bank N.A.		03/11/2022	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHEL DESIGN WORKS LTD.	
Street Address:	2875 Route 35, Suite 6S	
City:	Katonah	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10536	
Entity Type:	Corporation: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5334747	MICHEL DESIGN WORKS
Registration Number:	5334741	MICHEL DESIGN WORKS
Registration Number:	5334756	MICHEL DESIGN WORKS
Registration Number:	5334759	MICHEL DESIGN WORKS
Registration Number:	5334738	MICHEL DESIGN WORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8004947512

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024547625

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Julia Birgen

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: COGENCY GLOBAL INC.
Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1621455
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sarah Mackin
SIGNATURE:	/Sarah Mackin/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0091

Total Attachments: 3

source=3. Release of trademarks (Michel Design Works Ltd.)#page1.tif

source=3. Release of trademarks (Michel Design Works Ltd.)#page2.tif

source=3. Release of trademarks (Michel Design Works Ltd.)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0092

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated March 11, 2022 by BMO Harris Bank N.A., a national banking association ("BMO Harris"), with its mailing address at 111 West Monroe Street, Chicago, Illinois 60603, acting as administrative agent hereunder for the Secured Parties as defined in the Security Agreement referred to below (BMO Harris acting as such administrative agent being hereinafter referred to as the "Agent");

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, MICHEL DESIGN WORKS LTD., a New York corporation ("Debtor"), with its mailing address at 2875 Route 35, Suite 6S, Katonah, New York 10536, and Agent were parties to a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated November 1, 2021 between Debtor and Agent which was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on November 1, 2021 at Reel 7515, Frame 0025 (the "Agreement"), pursuant to which Debtor granted to Agent, a security interest in, among other things, the trademarks, trademark registrations, and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and certain other property (collectively, the "Trademark Property"); and

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Agent release its security interests in the Trademark Property;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

Agent hereby releases its security interests in, without any representation, warranty, recourse or undertaking by Agent all of its right, title and interest, if any, in and to each trademark, trademark registration, and trademark application listed on Schedule A hereto, including:

- (a) all of its Trademarks (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (but excluding any intent-to-use trademark application prior to the filing and acceptance of a "Statement of Use" or "Amendment to Alleged Use" with respect thereto), including, without limitation, those referred to on Schedule 1 hereto;
 - (b) all renewals and extensions of the foregoing;
- (c) all goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each such Trademark; and
- (d) all income, royalties, proceeds and Liabilities (as defined in the Credit Agreement) at any time due or payable or asserted under and with respect to any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all rights to sue and recover at law or in equity for any past, present and future infringement, misappropriation, dilution, violation or other impairment thereof.

[SIGNATURE PAGE TO FOLLOW]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0093 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

BMO HARRIS BANK N.A., as Agent

Name

Title

[Signature Page – Trademark Release]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007659 FRAME: 0094